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Representative
Representative
Representative

Staff:

HOUSE ELECTION COMMITTEE

1992 - MEMBERS

Elizabeth Baker
Tom Bishop

Jim Cates

Ann Cozine

Mary Jane Johnson
Kenneth King
Tom Love

Ed McKechnie
Mark Parkinson
Sandy Praeger
Alex Scott
Stevi Stephens
Tom Thompson

Elaine Wells

~ Arden Ensley, Revisor

Pat Mah, Research

Shirley Lee, Committee Secretary

--------------------------------

Representative Sherman Jones
Representative Judith Macy

Representative Tim Shallenburger
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.. NUMBER

2121

2150

2151

2161

2169

2215

2230

2233

2234

2235

2236

2236

2237

2239

2240
2271

2291

2292

2312

2325

2326

2327

2342
2369
2382

Prohibiting gifts to state officers, employees and
candidates for state.

Prohibiting legislators from lobbying for one year
following end of service.

County clerk ex-officio county election commissioner;
county appraiser made elective officer.

Exemption of certain electric cooperatives from corpor-

ation commission.

Limitation on and public funding of certain election
campaign expenditures.

Withdrawal of candidate for election.
Election officers to provide county precinct and
election district maps-

Validityof marked, defaced, mutilated and torn
election ballots.

Ground for contest of election.

Automatic .recount of ballots in election if
difference between candidates is 25 or less.

Signing declaration on absentee ballot envelope.
Signing decalaration on absentee ballot envelope.

Examination and county of ballots in contests of
elections

Deadline for delivery and receipt of absentee
ballots.

Run off primary elections.

Election campaign finance; limitations on contribu-
tions and expenditures.

Registration of voters at the polls.
Voter registration by personnel state agencies.

Copies of voter registration book filed with city
clerks.

Blank lines for write-in votes for presidential
candidates.

Voting by registered voter whose name has been
changed.

Rules for election canvassers to determine validity
of ballots.

Governmental ethics and campaign finance.

Desc igtjve names for political committees involved
1n elections campaigns.

Prohibiting acceptance of political advertising from
only one candidate and refusing opponents.

DATE OF

HEARING &

DISCUSSION  ACTIO.

1-21-92 Put w/Ethic
Bill

1-21-92 2-13-92

2-11-92 2-18-92 BPA

2-18-92 Reconsidered

1-21-92 Completed

1-21-92 No Action

1-28-92 No Action

1-21-92

2-04-92 No Action

1-21-92

1-28-92 No Action

1-21-92 No Action

1-21-92 Combined w/

2-05-92 2237; converted
to 2877.

1-21-92 2-05-92 BPA

2-05-92 converted to
2878

1-21-92 2-05-92 BPA
Combined W/2239;
converted to 287¢

1-21-92 2-05-92 BPA
Combined w/2239;
converted to 287!

1-21-92 Converted to
2877

1-21-92 Combined w/2236

2-05-92

1-21-92 No Action

1-21-92 No Action

1-21-92

1-29-92 2-05-92

1-21-92

1-29-92 2-05-92

1-21-92

3-25-92 3-26-92 BPA

2-05-92

1-21-92

2-05-92 No Action

1-21-92 No Action

1-21-92

1-30-92 No Action



28717

2878

2879

2890

2893

2917
2921

2976

2978

3124

3154
3213

5018

5022

5051

BILL NUMBER

2405 - Establishing office of election commissioner as
elective office.

2508 - Date of presidential preference primary.

2510 - Election campaign finance in USDs in the fifth enroll-
ment category.

2512 - Partisan elections for officers in cities of the first
class.

2513 - Requiring certain state officers and employees to
report certain communications from state.

2711 - Allow conduct of recall election by mail bé]]ot.

2843 - Stagger terms of members of township board.

2867 - Exceptions to "contributions" under campaign
finance laws.

2868 - Advertising products as gifts under governmental
ethics Taw.

2876 - Ballots for elections.

Grounds and procedures for contest of elections.

Recount of election ballots.
Ballots for absentee voting at elections.

Elections; changes in names of voters.

Income tax credits for contributions to candidates
and political parties.

Governmental ethics; acceptance of honoraria.

Authorizing limitations upon terms of county
commissioners.

Election of members of boards of directors in
irrigation districts.

Expanding the definition of qualified electors
for irrigation districts.

Requirements of protest petition.

Elections; numbers of signatures on valid petition.

Elections; delay of candidate filing deadline and
related procedures prior to primary elections.

Constitutional amendment Timiting years of service
in the Senate and House and as an officer or leader.

Constitutional amendment to amend executive article
and abolish office of lieutenant governors.

Constitutional amendment to have representatives
elected to four year terms and senators elected to
six year terms; also setting term limitations.

DATE OF

HEARING &
DISCUSSION  ACTION
1-21-92 No Action
1-21-92 No Action
1-21-92 No Action
1-21-92 No Action
1-21-92 No Action
1-23-92 1-29-92
2-27-92 3-05-92
2-20-92
2-27-92 3-26-92 BPA
2-26-92 3-36-92 BPA
2-13-92 Combined w/SB98
2-18-92 & 2238
2-19-92 2-20-92 BPA
2-13-92 Combined w/
2-18-92 2234 & 2237
2-20-92
2-13-92
2-18-92 2-20-92 BPA
2-19-92
2-13-92 Part of 2326 &
2-19-92 SB 83
2-20-92
3-03-92 3-05-92
2-26-92 2-27-92
2-27-92 3-05-92 BPA
3-03-92
3-05-92 3-25-92 BPA
3-25-92 3-26-92
4-30-92 4-39-92 BPA
1-21-92
2-11-92
2-13-92 No Action
1-21-92 No Action



BILL

NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

5052

5056

6023

84

86 -

98

128

153

238

239
240
241

457

486
505
533
569

726
789

DATE OF

HEARING &
DISCUSSION  ACTION
- Constitutional amendment 1imiting years of service in
the house and senate as an officer or leader of
either house.
- Amendment of Article 2 of state constitution creating
unicameral legislature. 2-26-92 No Action
- Rejecting past and current philosophies and actions
of David Duke.
- Appointment of high school students as judges and clerks
of election boards. 2-03-92 3-26-92 BPA
Substantial interest under local governmental ethics;
voter registrationapplication on drivers' Ticense
application.
- Elections; form and content of ballots; determination 1-21-92 Combined w/2238
of validity of ballots cost. 2-05-92 as amended
- Members of public disclosure commission determined
ineligible.
- Limitations and prohibitions on contribution for
election campaign finance.
- Filing petitions of candidacy for election in
city elections.
- Election of directors of drainange districts. 1-21-92 No Action
- Membership of election boards. 1-21-92 No Action
- Canvassas of elections by county board of 1-21-92
canvassers. 2-04-92 2-05-92 BPA
- Presidential preference primary election. 1-21-92
2-13-92 No Action
- Election for recall of elected public officals. 1-30-92 1-30-92
- Appropriations for FY93, Secretary of State.
- Governmental ethics; nepotism. 3-05-92 3-05-92 BPA
- Authorizing one candidate to reimburse another 3-26-92 3-26-92
for share of campaign cost. 3-26-92 3-26-92
- Election campaign finance; local officers. 3-26-92 3-26-92
- Petitions for nomination to office and for requir-
ing election. 4-11-92 4-11-92



