HOUSE ELECTION COMMITTEE

1992 - MEMBERS

Chairperson	.Representative	Sherman Jones
Vice-Chairperson	.Representative	Judith Macy
Ranking Minority Member	.Representative	Tim Shallenburger
Members:		

Representative Elizabeth Baker

Representative Tom Bishop

Representative Jim Cates

Representative Ann Cozine

Representative Mary Jane Johnson

Representative Kenneth King

Representative Tom Love

Representative Ed McKechnie

Representative Mark Parkinson

Representative Sandy Praeger

Representative Alex Scott

Representative Stevi Stephens

Representative Tom Thompson

Representative Elaine Wells

Staff:

Arden Ensley, Revisor

Pat Mah, Research

Shirley Lee, Committee Secretary

ATTENDANCE

HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

X = present
E = excused

A = absent 1992 **MEMBER** Representative Elizabeth Baker Representative Tom Bishop Representative Jim Cates Representative Ann Cozine Representative Mary Jane Johnson Representative Sherman Jones Representative Kenneth King Representative Tom Love Representative Judith Macy Representative Ed McKechnie Representative Mark Parkinson Representative Sandy Praeger Representative Alex Scott Representative Tim Shallenburger Representative Stevi Stephens E Representative Tom Thompson Representative Elaine Wells 1

ATTENDANCE

HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

1992

X = present E = excusedA = absent

4/14 MEMBER Representative Elizabeth Baker Representative Tom Bishop Representative Jim Cates Representative Ann Cozine Representative Mary Jane Johnson Representative Sherman Jones Representative Kenneth King Representative Tom Love Representative Judith Macy Representative Ed McKechnie Representative Mark Parkinson Representative Sandy Praeger Representative Alex Scott Representative Tim Shallenburger Representative Stevi Stephens Representative Tom Thompson Representative Elaine Wells

	DATE OF	
b NUMBER	HEARING & DISCUSSION	ACTIO
2121 - Prohibiting gifts to state officers, employees and candidates for state.	1-21-92	Put w/Ethic Bill
2150 - Prohibiting legislators from lobbying for one year following end of service.	1-21-92 2-11-92 2-18-92	2-13-92 2-18-92 BPA Reconsidered
2151 - County clerk ex-officio county election commissioner; county appraiser made elective officer.	1-21-92	Completed
2161 - Exemption of certain electric cooperatives from corporation commission.	1-21-92	No Action
2169 - Limitation on and public funding of certain election campaign expenditures.	1-28-92	No Action
2215 - Withdrawal of candidate for election.	1-21-92 2-04-92	No Action
2230 - Election officers to provide county precinct and election district maps.	1-21-92 1-28-92	No Action
2233 - Validity of marked, defaced, mutilated and torn election ballots.	1-21-92	No Action
2234 - Ground for contest of election.	1-21-92 2-05-92	Combined w/ 2237; converted to 2877.
2235 - Automatic recount of ballots in election if difference between candidates is 25 or less.	1-21-92 2-05-92	2-05-92 BPA converted to 2878
2236 - Signing declaration on absentee ballot envelope.	1-21-92	2-05-92 BPA Combined W/2239; converted to 2878
2236 - Signing decalaration on absentee ballot envelope,	1-21-92	2-05-92 BPA Combined w/2239; converted to 2879
2237 - Examination and county of ballots in contests of elections	1-21-92	Converted to 2877
2239 - Deadline for delivery and receipt of absentee ballots.	1-21-92 2-05-92	Combined w/2236
2240 - Run off primary elections.	1-21-92	No Action
2271 - Election campaign finance; limitations on contributions and expenditures.	1-21-92	No Action
2291 - Registration of voters at the polls.	1-21-92 1-29-92	2-05-92
2292 - Voter registration by personnel state agencies.	1-21-92 1-29-92	2-05-92
2312 - Copies of voter registration book filed with city clerks.		
2325 - Blank lines for write-in votes for presidential candidates.	1-21-92 3-25-92	3-26-92 BPA
2326 - Voting by registered voter whose name has been changed.	2-05-92	
2327 - Rules for election canvassers to determine validity of ballots.	1-21-92 2-05-92	No Action
2342 - Governmental ethics and campaign finance.		
2369 - Descriptive names for political committees involved in elections campaigns.	1-21-92	No Action
2382 - Prohibiting acceptance of political advertising from only one candidate and refusing opponents.	1-21-92 1-30-92	No Action

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING & DISCUSSION	ACTION
2405 - Establishing office of election commissioner as elective office.	1-21-92	No Action
2508 - Date of presidential preference primary,	1-21-92	No Action
2510 - Election campaign finance in USDs in the fifth enroll- ment category.	1-21-92	No Action
2512 - Partisan elections for officers in cities of the first class.	1-21-92	No Action
2513 - Requiring certain state officers and employees to report certain communications from state.	1-21-92	No Action
2711 - Allow conduct of recall election by mail ballot.	1-23-92	1-29-92
2843 - Stagger terms of members of township board.	2-27-92	3-05-92
2867 - Exceptions to "contributions" under campaign finance laws.	2-20-92 2-27-92	3-26-92 BPA
2868 - Advertising products as gifts under governmental ethics law.	2-26-92	3-36-92 BPA
2876 - Ballots for elections.	2-13-92 2-18-92 2-19-92	Combined w/SB98 & 2238 2-20-92 BPA
2877 - Grounds and procedures for contest of elections.	2-13-92 2-18-92	Combined w/ 2234 & 2237 2-20-92
2878 - Recount of election ballots.	2-13-92 2-18-92	2-20-92 BPA
2879 - Ballots for absentee voting at elections.	2-19-92	
2890 - Elections; changes in names of voters.	2-13-92 2-19-92 2-20-92	Part of 2326 & SB 83
2893 - Income tax credits for contributions to candidates and political parties.	3-03-92	3-05-92
2917 - Governmental ethics; acceptance of honoraria.	2-26-92	2-27-92
2921 - Authorizing limitations upon terms of county commissioners.		
2976 - Election of members of boards of directors in irrigation districts.	2-27-92	3-05-92 BPA
2978 - Expanding the definition of qualified electors for irrigation districts.		
3124 - Requirements of protest petition.	3-03-92 3-05-92	3-25-92 BPA
3154 Elections; numbers of signatures on valid petition.	3-25-92	3-26-92
3213 - Elections; delay of candidate filing deadline and related procedures prior to primary elections.	4-30-92	4-39-92 BPA
5018 - Constitutional amendment limiting years of service in the Senate and House and as an officer or leader.	1-21-92 2-11-92 2-13-92	No Action
5022 - Constitutional amendment to amend executive article and abolish office of lieutenant governors.	1-21-92	No Action
5051 - Constitutional amendment to have representatives elected to four year terms and senators elected to six year terms; also setting term limitations.		

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING & DISCUSSION	ACTION
5052 - Constitutional amendment limiting years of service in the house and senate as an officer or leader of either house.		
5056 - Amendment of Article 2 of state constitution creating unicameral legislature.	2-26-92	No Action
6023 - Rejecting past and current philosophies and actions of David Duke.		
SB 84 - Appointment of high school students as judges and cler of election boards.	ks 2-03-92	3-26-92 BPA
SB 86 - Substantial interest under local governmental ethics; voter registration application on drivers' license application.		
SB 98 - Elections; form and content of ballots; determination of validity of ballots cost.	1-21-92 2-05-92	Combined w/2238 as amended
SB 128 - Members of public disclosure commission determined ineligible.		
SB 153 - Limitations and prohibitions on contribution for election campaign finance.		
SB 238 - Filing petitions of candidacy for election in city elections.		
SB 239 - Election of directors of drainange districts.	1-21-92	No Action
SB 240 - Membership of election boards.	1-21-92	No Action
SB 241 - Canvassas of elections by county board of canvassers.	1-21-92 2-04-92	2-05-92 BPA
SB 457 - Presidential preference primary election.	1-21-92 2-13-92	No Action
SB 486 - Election for recall of elected public officals.	1-30-92	1-30-92
SB 505 - Appropriations for FY93, Secretary of State.		
SB 533 - Governmental ethics; nepotism.	3-05-92	3-05-92 BPA
SB 569 - Authorizing one candidate to reimburse another for share of campaign cost.	3-26-92 3-26-92	3-26-92 3-26-92
SB 726 - Election campaign finance; local officers.	3-26-92	3-26-92
SB 789 - Petitions for nomination to office and for requiring election.	4-11-92	4-11-92